508075908 08/21/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8123061

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PMG TASTINGS, INC.	08/16/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PMG RETAIL & ENTERTAINMENT, INC.	
Street Address:	9314 CROSS MOUNTAIN TRIAL	
City:	SAN ANTONIO	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78255	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29698996

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (361)334-7608

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: susan@ochoapatents.com **Correspondent Name:** M. SUSAN SPIERING Address Line 1: 4921 WILLIAMS DRIVE

Address Line 4: CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS 78411

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. SUSAN SPIERING
SIGNATURE:	/M. Susan Spiering/
DATE SIGNED:	08/21/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=BS- 19-1D Assignment Form 2_BAS Signed 16AUG2023#page1.tif source=BS- 19-1D Assignment Form 2 BAS Signed 16AUG2023#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0964 508075908

Docket No. <u>BS-19-1D</u>
U.S. Serial No. <u>29/698,996</u>
File Date: <u>July 22, 2019</u>

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Brent Statzer, CEO of PMG Tastings, Inc. (Assignor)

citizen(s) of the United States, respectively

residing at 9314 Cross Mountain Trial, San Antonio, TX 78255

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

CART WRAP

Docket No. BS-19-1D said APPLICATION filed July 22, 2019, and granted as US D923,278 S, and

WHEREAS, PMG Retail & Entertainment, Inc., 9314 Cross Mountain Trial, San Antonio, TX 78255, USA (Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged, I, as ASSIGNOR, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the ASSIGNEE, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, Application identified above, and all regular applications, divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of said applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0965 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date____8/16/2023

Brent Statzer, CEO (Assignor)

State of Toths

County of D

On

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

aforesaid, appeared

Brent Statzer

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above give

) ss

Notary Public

MICHAEL ALBERT RENDON
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission expires
May 2, 2027
ID No. 13192631-7

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 064644 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 08/21/2023